Lee County Board Of County Commis. Agenda Item Summary						Blue Sheet No. 20040947				
1. REQUEST	ED MOTION:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
ACTION REQUESTED: Present Firefighters Appreciation Week Resolution.										
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY:										
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:										
2. DEPARTM	ENTAL CATEGO	<u> </u>					3. MEETING DATE:			
COMMISSIO	V	9:30 #4				08-03-2004				
4. AGENDA:		5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: (Specify)				6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:				
CONS	S	STATUTE ORDINANCE ADMIN. CODE				A. COMMISSIONER Commissioner Albion B. DEPARTMENT County Commission C. DIVISION				
X PUBL WALI TIME		OTHER				BY: albert				
7. <u>BACKGROUND</u> :										
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:										
9. <u>RECOMMENDED APPROVAL</u> :										
A Department Director	B Purchasing or Contracts	C Human Resources	D Other	E County Attorney		F Budget Services			G County Manager	
					OA	OM	Risk	GC		
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10. <u>COMMISSION ACTION</u> :										
		APPROVED DENIED DEFERRED OTHER								



The Board of County Commissioners

RESOLUTION

Whereas: Fighting fires is one of the most hazardous professions, requiring physical

strength, stamina, extensive training, courage and selfless concern for the

welfare of our citizens; and

Whereas: In addition to their daily service to communities, fire fighters throughout

the state and across the nation have joined the Muscular Dystrophy Association to the past fifty years in the fight against neuromuscular

disease; and

Whereas: Florida fire fighters collected over \$1.4 million during their 2003 "Fill the

Boot" campaign, earning them a ranking of second in the nation for monies

raised to support MDA; and

Whereas: The funds collected by Lee County Fire Fighters assist MDA in providing

medical services at local clinics, summer camp, research grants, support groups and public education seminars at no cost to local children and

families; and

Whereas: In honor of the efforts of Lee County Fire Fighters, the Muscular

Dystrophy Association is sponsoring Lee County Fire Fighter Appreciation

Week; and

Whereas: It is appropriate for all Lee County citizens to join the Muscular

Dystrophy Association in this tribute to our fire fighters.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Board of County

Commissioners of Lee County, Florida does hereby proclaim August 1st

through 7th, 2004 as

LEE COUNTY FIRE FIGHTERS APPRECIATION WEEK

and would like to take this opportunity to commend Lee County Fire Fighters for their efforts on behalf of the Muscular Dystrophy Association.

Duly Executed this 3rd day of August 2004.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman